CONSUMER FEE SCHEDULE

5/1/2021

ACH Origination $ 10.00
MFCU ATMs
ATMs  CO-OP ATMs Other
ATM
Balance Inquiry FREE FREE $1.00ea
Transfers/Withdrawals FREE FREE $150ea
ATM, Debit and Credit Card
Card ReplacemMENt FEE.......cvvirrrirrriessssisssss s ssssssssensssssensans $5.00

Debit Card & Credit Card Overnight Delivery.............. Mailing costs if applicable

Foreign Transaction FEe.........ccovvrmrerereernennennens 1% of transaction amount

Fee includes internet transactions initiated in the US with a merchant who

processes the transaction in a foreign country.

Monthly Debit Card FEE ........cvvrirnnrsneseeeeeeeeississeens FREE
Cash Advance, Balance Transfer and Convenience Checks

2% of the amount of each item ($2.00 minimum)
Cashier's Check (any dollar amount—per check)

Two checks monthly per membership ...

Each additional check monthly over two .. .

Cashier's Check Refund Claim............coceiinernineiineeneeeseieies
Checking Account - Easy Checking

+ Minimum opening balance $25

+ Unlimited check writing

* No dividends earned

Monthly Fee

With enrollment in @SEAtEMENLS...........ccvvrierrieieeeeins FREE

WithOUL @STAIEMENTS. ......cooiereiierceieeieeieieei st $ 200
Checking Account - Smart Checking

+ Dividends earned based on balances (see Dividend Rate sheet)

¢ Minimum opening balance $100

+ Unlimited check writing

Monthly Fee
With monthly direct deposit of at least $500 or

an average daily balance of $1,500 0r MOre .........cccovvvrererereeeirrirninens FREE
Without direct deposit of at least $500 or an average daily balance of $1,500 or
MOTE.... 1.ttt et $7.00

Checking Account - Teen Checking
13-17 years old and joint with parent/legal guardian (16 & 17 years of age with
valid government-issued ID does not require parent/legal guardian signer)
* Minimum opening balance $25
+ Unlimited check writing
+ No dividends earned

MONENIY FE ..ottt FREE
Check Printing .............cccoommmmmrrrrvvecennnnnnns Printing charges vary based upon selection
Coin Processing (Coin Counter machine and teller line combined)

Up to $200 per month, or $1,000 annually FREE

Any amount over $200 per month, or over §1,000 annually...............ccooeeeseivvvvrverees 1%
Collection Items

Returned CollECHON [HEM ..o $ 25.00

THhIrd Party FEE ...t Varies

Fee includes the direct fee charged by the processing institution, as well
as any expense required to process the transaction.

Copies

Deposited ChECK COPY ...cuvrreririrrirririeiresissesisssssssessssssesssssssessnens $ 3.00
LOAN CRECK COPY ..ot $ 3.00

Member Check Copies:
First 2 per month Within Prior 7 YEars.......c..ceeeeeenerneersrseensseens FREE
AddItioNal COPIES ....vvuvverirrerierisriessssiesessssses s ssnens $ 3.00
Cashier's Check—Less than 12 months ...........ccccvevreinenineiinns $ 3.00
OVEr 12 MONENS ..ot $ 5.00
StAEMENE COPY w.vvovevirririrerrrisisssie s ssssssssessans $ 3.00
Debit Card or Credit Card Draft Copy (€aCh) .........cccvereerrverreriririrecnnne $ 5.00

This fee is in addition to other routine processing charges. If there are additional
retrieval costs, the actual cost of the retrieval will also be assessed.

Deposits
Returned Deposit/Loan Payment
MEMDBET M ..o $ 22.00
NON MEMDET IEM ..o $ 15.00
Returned Deposit via CO-OP ATM......c.cooucverrermerenssiessssssessesennns $ 28.00
Mail DEPOSIt RECEIPL.....vuvierrreririeririesssie s snens $ 1.00
MFCU ATM Deposit COMrection FEE........cvrirrenereeeeisieieieens $ 1.00
CO-OP ATM Deposit COITection FEE ........ccervrvrererreereissessisssessesenens $ 7.00
Escheat NOtification.............cccoevrernrneineienesse s $ 200
In-House Vehicle Loan Refinance ...........c..ccoevreienereinenenessssieneeeinns $150.00

Late Payment (Credit Card only)
+Up to $25 for the first late payment in any 6 month period
+ Up to $35 for each additional late payment in the same 6 month period

All fees are subject to change. For updated information, please contact us or visit our
website at MissionFed.com.
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Legal PrOCESSING .........ccvvvuerrricireriseiesiseesssssess s s esssessesssessenes $ 75.00
LOCAEON SEIVICE .........courerririicriie e $ 5.00
Mission Courtesy Pay
Negative Available Balance of $10.00 or less (per item) ..........cccocene. FREE
Negative Available Balance over $10.00 (per item)...........cccceveervvennn. $ 29.00
Mission Debit Card Privilege (DBT PRIV PAY)
Negative Available Balance of $10.00 or less (per item) ........c.cccccvurennee FREE
Negative Available Balance over $10.00 (per item)........cccvvererevrrerrnns $ 29.00

Money Market Account

* Minimum opening balance $2,500

MONENIY FEE ...t FREE
High Yield Money Market Account

+ Minimum opening balance $25,000

+ Dividends earned based on balances within each tier (See Dividend Rate

sheet)

Monthly Fee

Average Daily Balance of $25,000 0F MOTE .........coverernrnrnieeninennennens FREE

Average Daily Balance less than $25,000............. ...$ 15.00
Notary Services (For transacting credit union business)............cc.ceeeveverenen. FREE
Online Banking

PC BaNKING ACCESS......ouivmierireiriineisssseiesssesesssesssssssessssssessesssessssssessns FREE
Bill Payment

Overnight Check Fee (per Check) ..o $17.95

Check Copies

FIrst 2 per MONTN......c.cuinreeee s FREE

Additional COPIES (BACN) .......ccuurvrerrierierieiereee s $3.00
Par Value Closure (No response received)..

Printout of Account Status.................c.ccc......
Regulation D Courtesy Pay (per item)..
ReSearch (DEr NOU).......cceviieiniirieee s $ 25.00
This fee is in addition to other routine processing charges. If there are additional
retrieval costs, the actual cost of the retrieval will also be assessed.

Retirement

Premature DIStDULON..........c.cvieericierceeeeeseee s 10.00
Recharacterization/Excess Contribution (each). ..$ 25.00
Transfer/RollovVer (QULJOING) .....c.vvervrereerrerersereeeeeeeeessssssesssessessensens 20.00
Returned Item (Non Sufficient /Uncollected Funds)
Each Time tem IS PreSented.........c.oocevirernieneeneeneiscineissese s $ 29.00
Safe Deposit Box (annual fee per box, listed by size)
..$ 40.00
..$ 50.00
...$ 60.00
...$ 70.00
. $120.00
Lost Key Replacement (EaCh).........ccverererereireireins covveeevrsienens $ 25.00
Any locksmith fees associated to box are at the member's expense
Savings Account
+ Minimum opening balance $1
MONENIY FEE......oiviirrerre e FREE
Skip-A-Pay (DEF PAYMENL)........curierrrieeerieieis e $ 45.00
Statement Reconciliation
PEIHOUF ... s $ 25.00
MiINIMUM ChATGE ... essnes $ 1250
Stop Payments
All instruments (per item) Placed via branch or Contact Center............ $ 25.00

Performed via Online Banking (per item) ..........ccccvvvvvvvnrreireinns
Cancellation of a Stop Payment...........c..cccevnee.
Temporary Checks (per each sheet of 4 checks)
Transfers
Member initiated from Share to Share .........cocovrvneenenenienennn. FREE
Overdraft from Share (per item) ........c.coouververererreriinersniins .
Overdraft from Credit Card or any Line of Credit (per item)...
Verification of Deposit (€aCh)..........ccocveerivivinininnnennines
Visa Gift Card (each)................
Visa Travel Money Card (€aCh) ..........cccceueiriinirninininieeeeeeeeneieinnis
Wire Transfers
4T 11T OO SRRR
Outgoing
DOMESHIC ..vvoevrieiesciieieiieieii st
International Foreign Currency .
International U.S. CUITENCY ....ccevveevrevriririerieseseseseseeesssssssssssssessessenes
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